’000 ’000

Term deposits 22,335 165,216
Cash at bank and in hand 3,505 98,846
Other financial assets:
– Available-for-sale debt securities 1,137,122 735,711
– Available-for-sale equity securities 11,000 –
Secured bank loans (473,597) –

700,365 999,773

Exposure to foreign currencies
(expressed in HKD)

2012
USD RMB
’000 ’000

Term deposits – 244,040
Cash at bank and in hand 1,136 312
Unsecured bank overdrafts (1,820) –

(684) 244,352

Hong Kong Television Network Limited  Annual Report 2013  105

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Notes to the Financial Statements

27 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)
(d) Foreign currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s and the Company’s (loss)/profit for the year
and other components of equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to
which the Group and the Company has significant exposure at the balance sheet date. In this respect, it is assumed
that the pegged rate between the HKD and the USD would be materially unaffected by any changes in movement
in value of the USD against other currencies.

The Group

2013 2012

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Decrease/
(increase)
in loss for

the year

Increase/
(decrease)

in other
components

of equity

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit for
the year

Increase/
(decrease)

in other
components

of equity

RMB 1% 10,236 149 1% 2,444 –
(1%) (10,236) (149) (1%) (2,444) –

The Company

2013 2012

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit for
the year

Increase/
(decrease)

in other
components

of equity

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit for
the year

Increase/
(decrease)

in other
components

of equity

RMB 1% 9,849 149 1% 2,444 –
(1%) (9,849) (149) (1%) (2,444) –

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure those
assets or liabilities denominated in foreign currency held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency
risk at the balance sheet date. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2012.

(e) Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price changes from available-for-sale equity securities.

Available-for-sale equity securities portfolio have been chosen based on their long term growth potential and
returns and are monitored regularly for performance against expectations. Assuming that the market value of the